Schodula of food and charges all the second	
Schedule of fees and charges all values in Euro effective 14.05.2022 1. One-time admission fee (does not apply to under 27 yr old)	60.00
2. Membership	00.00
2.1.1. Annual membership fee per person	70.00
2.1.2. Annual membership fee for families (at least 1 breeding horse. Adults plus children up to 18	
years)	120.00
2.1.3. Annual membership fee for stud farms, breeding partnerships, consortia etc.	120.00
2.1.4. Annual membership fee for adolescents, students and apprentices under 27	30.00
Solution to expulsion from Trakehner Verband Mares	250.00
3.1. Annual fee per registered mare (due every year a mare is to take part in an activity involved	
with the Verband e.g. when registered, bred, shown in-hand, re-inspected etc.)	40.00
3.2. Studbook registration for 3-year-old, central mare inspection site	50.00
3.3. Studbook registration for 4-year-old and older, central mare inspection site	90.00
3.4. Central inspection filing fee (credited when taking part at the central mare inspection in the	
year of filling) 3.5 Additional fee for a non-central inspection	30.00
3.6. Mare to be re-inspected	50.00 100.00
3.7. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, mare performance test, Verband	100.00
premium award)	25.00
3.8. Objection against result of mare inspection	150.00
4.1. Annual fee per stallion (15 mares included)	200.00
4.1.1. Annual stallion fee per mare (starting from the 16 th one covered)	200.00
4.1.2. Annual fee per 3-year-old stallion (with covering limitation according to breeding programme	20.00
ZP 11.1.1.1 gg) starting from the 51st mare covered	100.00
4.2.1. Registration fee stallion book I per stallion with Trakehner registration papers	1000.00
4.2.2. Registration fee stallion book I per stallion (all others)	750.00
4.2.3. Registration fee stallion book II per stallion (the amount will be credited when the stallion is upgraded to Stallion book I)	500.00
	500.00
4.2.4. Registration fee stallion appendix per stallion	300.00
4.2.4. Registration fee stallion appendix per stallion4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee	300.00 50.00
4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion	50.00
4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 100.00 150.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for non- 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 150.00 45.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval/Acceptance certificate per Trakehner stallion 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for non-members 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 100.00 150.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for non-members 6.2. Issuing of duplicates 6.3. Registration of prefix/suffix per horse 6.4. Special arrangement for registration/branding/inspection if less than 3 transactions are 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 45.00 90.00 250.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for nonmembers 6.2. Issuing of duplicates 6.3. Registration of prefix/suffix per horse 6.4. Special arrangement for registration/branding/inspection if less than 3 transactions are requested plus 7.2. 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 45.00 90.00 250.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.5. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for nonmembers 6.2. Issuing of duplicates 6.3. Registration of prefix/suffix per horse 6.4. Special arrangement for registration/branding/inspection if less than 3 transactions are requested plus 7.2. 6.5. Late payment fine for defaults/late entries 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 45.00 90.00 250.00 50.00
 4.3.1. Pre-selection filing fee 4.3.2. Participation fee for stallion inspection 4.4.1. Approval/Acceptance certificate per premium Trakehner stallion 4.4.2. Approval certificate per stallion (all others) 4.6. Request for re-presentation of unapproved stallion 4.7. Fee for separate stallion inspection site per stallion 4.8. Costs for the stallion directory (internet + print) per stallion, station and year 4.8.1. Alteration of/additions to stallion directory 4.9. Passport documentation (does not apply to inspection, stallion performance test, Verband premium award) 5. Foals 5.1. Registration fee incl. passport with transponder delivery and implantation 5.2. Ancestral verification for issuing of breeding/birth certificate per horse 5.3. Fee when registrating a foal resulting from a special breeding permit or from inactive registered stallions 5.4. Late payment fine for registration after birth year 6. Other fees and charges 6.1.1. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for members 6.1.2. Alterations, name changes, transfer of ownership and other documentations for nonmembers 6.2. Issuing of duplicates 6.3. Registration of prefix/suffix per horse 6.4. Special arrangement for registration/branding/inspection if less than 3 transactions are requested plus 7.2. 	50.00 300.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 50.00 50.00 25.00 110.00 35.00 45.00 90.00 250.00 50.00

- 7.1. Contributions for special services like consultations, evaluations etc. are charged according to efforts. For the time being the rate is 45,- EUR/hour.
 7.2. Mileage allowance according to current tax rate, travel- and daily expenses
 7.3. Overdue fines incl. interest on arrears- according to legal regulations